Licensed to Goshen High School - IN

2017 IHSAA Goshen Boys Sectional - 5/18/2017
Foreman Field

Event 1 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Sectional:

Regional:

School

* 7:56.44 2009

Results

Northridge, Northridge

J Meier, T Moore, A Albert, M Keyser

1 7:57.60 2004

SB St Joseph's, SB St Joseph's

McDonald, Bradley, Miller, Cavanaugh

7:56.37 STAN

Finals

HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/18/2017 09:25 PM

Points

Finals
1 Northridge

10

1) #871
3) #859
5) #861
7) #849
Goshen
1) #8190
3) #794
5) #795
7) #814

Sallee, Tanner 09
Kauffman, Andy 12
King, Jaimeson 11
Ayres, Justin 12

Olvera, Bryan 11
Barahona-Rosales,
Culp, Sergei 12

Sanchez, Chris 11

Elkhart Central

1) #721
3) #728
5) #702
7) #707

Perez, Luis 11
Taylor, Christian 1
Byrd, Nathan @9
Dibley, Nathan 10

Elkhart Christian Academy

1) #735
3) #743
5) #739
7) #733

Hartman, Evan 12
McKee, Garrett 12
Lollis, Tyler 11
Corona, Omar @9

Warsaw Community

1) #913
3) #931
5) #919
7) #908
Wawasee
1) #944
3) #947
5) #942
Conconrd
1) #686
3) #691
5) #690
7) #692

Fleming, Justin 11
Ramirez, Francisco
Keyes, Gary 10

Anderson, Logan 09

Griner, Luke 10
Hare, Spencer 10
Conley, Thomas 09

Ortiz, Leandro 09

Schwartz, Tyler 12
Schraw, Nikolas 11
Shoemaker, Luke 10

Elkhart Memorial

1) #774
3) #756
5) #768
7) #750
Jimtown
1) #828
3) #827
5) #834
7) #837
Columbia
1) #654
3) #649
5) #646
7) #661

Stansbury, Eric 10
Cepero, Juan @9
Morales, Hazael 10

Banuelos, Christian 09

Hochstetler, Nathan 11

Grimm, Seth 10
Lundy, Riley 10
0-Brien, Andrew 10
City

Schaefer, Holden 12
Mills, Nick @9
Matteson, Jake 12
Taylor, Bryce 09

Jason 11

2

11

#929
#933
#912
#917

#946
#945
#951

#665
#697
#671
#667

#760
#766
#770
#775

#835
#825
#826
#844

#652
#644
#648
#662

8:11.80
Detwiler, Noah 10
Riffell, Logan 12
Patel, Shrey 10
Zmuda, Isaac @9
8:15.71
Oyer, Zach 12
Grewe, Bryant 09
Perez-Diener, Felix 10
Suarez, Irving 12
8:17.33
Soto, Elias 10
Delks, Adam 11
Hasler, Oliver 10
Vega-Guzman, Brayan 11
8:20.33
Magaldi, Lucas 11
Miller, Trevor 11
Meek, Joshua 11

8:25.85
Mills, Taylor 11
Shepherd, Trent 12
Dye, Kennis 11
Howard-Mitchell, Issiac 10
8:27.54
Hammer, Michael 09
Griner, Sam 12
Hoffert, Bennett 10
8:47.08
Alley, Brandon 12
Wright, Noah 09
Escamilla, Salvador 12
Arvidson, David 11
8:54.46
Ekema, Joshua 10
Lopez-Sanchez, Israel 11
Peals, Curtis 10
Terrell, Neil 09
9:18.00
Lyle, Jared 10
DeCloedt, Matt 12
Dillenbeck, Elijah 1@
Waycaster, Kris 12
9:18.81
Planchon, Dominick 10
Lane, Tyler 09
Mills, Nathan @9
Wakeman, Landon 09



11 NorthWood
1) #898 Price, Noah 12

3) #880 Barrett, Connor 09
5) #902 Steinmetz, Jadon 11

Event 2 Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: * 10.60
Regional: ! 10.67 2009

11.05 STAN

2) #888 Hunsberger, Quinten 09
4) #892 Martin, Carson 09
6) #904 Yoder, Asher 09

10:12

.46

Mike Gary, Trellus Washington

TroyVier Franklin, SB Washington

Year School

Prelims

Preliminaries

922
920
757
731
793
877
865
674
905
709

11 839

693
13 952
14 806
15 822
16 736

639

18 896
19 960
20 749
21 650

820
769

=
N
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Larsh, Tristan
Kilburn, Rane
Chigwada, Wisdom
Webb, JIT

Yotter, Carl
Wyngarden, Dain
Long, Brody
Hayes, William
Yoder, Brayton
Gilbert, Bernard
Pratt, Dakotah
Smith, Caleb
Katzer, Michael
Holley, Brandon
Burkhart, Brandon
Hilty, Donnie
Hill, Doug
Parker, Landon
Yankosky, Eric
Wilkins-Maxwell,
0'Dell, Jon
Zamora, Cesar
Owens, Corieon

Event 2 Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: * 10.60
Regional: ! 10.67 2009

11 Warsaw

12 Warsaw

12 Elk Memorial
12 Elk Central
11 Fairfield

11 Northridge
12 Northridge
10 Concord

11 NorthWood

11 Elk Central
12 Jimtown

11 Concord

12 Wawasee

11 Goshen

12 Jimtown

10 Elk Christian
10 Columbia Cty
10 NorthWood

11 Wawasee

10 Elk Christian
10 Columbia Cty
11 Goshen

10 Elk Memorial

Mike Gary, Trellus Washington

TroyVier Franklin, SB Washington

chool

Fin

als

NWWNMNMNNWNWNRPRNPRPRPRPWWERWNRWNN

11.05 STAN
Year S
Webb, JT 12 E

1k Central

Larsh, Tris 11 Warsaw
Kilburn, Ra 12 Warsaw

Chigwada, W 12 E
Long, Brody 12 N
Hayes, Will 1@ C
Yotter, Car 11 F
Wyngarden, 11 N

Event 3 Boys 110 Meter Hurd

Sectional: * 13.90 2003
Regional: ! 14.01 2009

14.81 STAN

1k Memorial
orthridge
oncord
airfield
orthridge

les

Anthony Argentino, Wawasee
Logan Griffith, SB

Year School

Adams

Prelims

Preliminaries

14# 831
2 # 903
3 # 815

Kerrn, Kenny
Stump, Jacob
Sanchez, Josuel

12 Jimtown
12 NorthWood
12 Goshen



Concord
Warsaw
Northridge
Fairfield
Columbia Cty
Concord
Jimtown

Elk Central
Goshen
Warsaw
Northridge
NorthWood
Columbia Cty
Elk Central
Elk Memorial
Elk Memorial

PNNWRWERNRERPRPWNMNWERWN

Anthony Argentino, Wawasee

Logan Griffith, SB Adams

4 # 682 Moon, Harold 10
5 # 927 Miller, Kendal 11
6 # 876 Weaver, Nathan 12
7 # 783 Kitson, Connor 11
8 # 664 Wigent, Jacob 10
9 # 669 Brown, Darryl 09
10 # 829 Hohl, Alex 10
11 # 711 Harris, Josh 11
12 # 805 Hernandez, Orland 11
13 # 924 Malagon, Joshua 12
14 # 858 Jenkins, Tate 09
15 # 883 Chamberlin, Adler 11
16 # 656 Smith, Kendall 09
17 # 710 Harris, Elijah 09
18 # 772 Smith, Rashaun 11
19 # 758 Cornelius, Dion 11
Event Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Sectional: * 13.90 2003
Regional: ! 14.01 2009
14.81 STAN
Name Year School
Finals
1 # 815 Sanchez, Jo 12 Goshen
2 # 831 Kerrn, Kenn 12 Jimtown
3 # 903 Stump, Jaco 12 NorthWood
4 # 682 Moon, Harol 10 Concord
5 # 876 Weaver, Nat 12 Northridge
6 # 783 Kitson, Con 11 Fairfield
7 # 927 Miller, Ken 11 Warsaw
8 # 664 Wigent, Jac 10 Columbia Cty

Event 4 Boys 200 Meter Dash

Aaron Jordan, Elkhart Memorial
Lawrence Central

Brown,

Finals

Prelims

Sectional: * 21.80 2004
Regional: ! 21.31 1990
22.22 STAN
Name
Preliminaries
1 # 879 Zuercher, Ben
2 # 922 Larsh, Tristan
3 # 731 Webb, IJT
4 # 793 Yotter, Carl
5 # 633 Atkins, Heath
6 # 637 Hearld, Tim
7 # 693 Smith, Caleb
8 # 717 Moon, Adam
9 # 897 Pratcher, Terrell
10 # 872 Schwartz, Brad
11 # 896 Parker, Landon
12 # 757 Chigwada, Wisdom
13 # 938 Wade, Alijah
14 # 806 Holley, Brandon
15 # 822 Burkhart, Brandon
16 # 839 Pratt, Dakotah
17 # 763 Goodman, Andrew
18 # 694 Wagner, Lavontae
19 # 949 Hepler Fink, Dyla
20 # 813 Roeder, Andrew

Event 4 Boys 200 Meter Dash

Northridge
Warsaw

Elk Central
Fairfield
Columbia Cty
Columbia Cty
Concord

Elk Central
NorthWood
Northridge
NorthWood
Elk Memorial
Warsaw
Goshen
Jimtown
Jimtown

Elk Memorial
Concord
Wawasee
Goshen

.59Q

PNWNRPRWNNWERNWERRPNWERENEREW



Aaron Jordan, Elkhart Memorial
Lawrence Central

Finals

Points

Chris Cozart, Elkhart Central
Jones, Anderson

P NWRAUO OO

Elkhart Central, Elkhart Central
T Larkin, T Jackson, D Robinson, M Stevens

South Bend Washington, South Bend Washington

T Rice, D Crumbly, A Brazier, J Henderson

Finals

H# Points

Sectional: * 21.80 2004
Regional: ! 21.31 1990 Brown,
22.22 STAN
Name Year School
Finals
1 # 922 Larsh, Tris 11 Warsaw
2 # 879 Zuercher, B 12 Northridge
3 # 731 Webb, JT 12 Elk Central
4 # 633 Atkins, Hea 12 Columbia Cty
5 # 717 Moon, Adam 11 Elk Central
6 # 637 Hearld, Tim 12 Columbia Cty
7 # 693 Smith, Cale 11 Concord
8 # 793 Yotter, Car 11 Fairfield
Event 5 Boys 1600 Meter Run
Sectional: * 4:14.10 1993
Regional: ! 4:12.90 1980
4:17.75 STAN
Name Year School
1 # 916 Hernandez, 10 Warsaw
2 # 671 Escamilla, 12 Concord
3 # 884 Darr, Caleb 12 NorthWood
4 # 707 Dibley, Nat 10 Elk Central
5 # 775 Terrell, Ne 09 Elk Memorial
6 # 768 Morales, Ha 10 Elk Memorial
7 # 687 Owings, Wil @9 Concord
8 # 852 Detwiler, N 10 Northridge
9 # 861 King, Jaime 11 Northridge
10 # 885 Evers, Tyle 10 NorthWood
11 # 780 Cripe, Colt Fairfield
12 # 812 Perez-Diene 10 Goshen
13 # 662 Wakeman, La ©9 Columbia Cty
14 # 795 Culp, Serge 12 Goshen
15 # 648 Mills, Nath ©9 Columbia Cty
16 # 942 Conley, Tho 09 Wawasee
17 # 744 Meek, Joshu 11 Elk Christian
18 # 712 Hasler, 0li 10 Elk Central
19 # 951 Hoffert, Be 10 Wawasee
20 # 929 Mills, Tayl 11 Warsaw
21 # 748 Schramm, Da 09 Elk Christian
22 # 837 0-Brien, An 10 Jimtown
23 # 828 Hochstetler 11 Jimtown
Event 6 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Sectional: * 42.30 1984
Regional: ! 41.82 2015
42.59 STAN
School
1 Warsaw Community

1) #920 Kilburn, Rane 12
3) #938 Wade, Alijah 10
5) #914 Garner, Bryce 10
7) #936 Street, D'Andre 12
2 NorthWood
1) #896 Parker, Landon 10
3) #887 Griffin, Garrett 12
5) #889 Knight, Taylor 10
7) #906 Yoder, Bronson 10

42.63
McGarvey, Will 11
Larsh, Tristan 11
Miller, Kendal 11
Albertson, Trevor 10
42.94
Pratcher, Terrell 11
Yoder, Brayton 11
Shapland, Austin 12
Gessinger, Landen 11



Elkhart Central

Elkhart Memorial

1) #763
3) #757
5) #769
7) #754
Concord
1) #678
3) #684
5) #677
7) #693

Goshen

1) #813
3) #815
5) #8308
7) #804
Wawasee
1) #9660
3) #955
5) #954
7) #959
Columbia
1) #647
3) #650
5) #633
7) #659
Jimtown
1) #822
3) #831
5) #832
7) #829

Vanlue,
City

Melton,
0'Dell,
Atkins,

Northridge

1) #865 Long, Brody 12
3) #863 Lackey, Jacob 12
5) #877 Wyngarden, Dain 11

1) #709 Gilbert, Bernard 11
3) #715 Johnson, Desmond 11
5) #699 Beathea, Jaylen @9
7) #723 Rocha, Ricardo 10

Goodman, Andrew 11
Chigwada, Wisdom 12
Owens, Corieon 10
Brownlee, Markavun 09

Kyle, Anthony 12

Murillo Loera, Salvador 12
Jackson, Damien 11

Smith, Caleb 11

Roeder, Andrew 11
Sanchez, Josuel 12
Miranda-Miranda, Jose 11
Hernandez, Marcos 11

Yankosky, Eric 11
Peete, Keyan 10
Ortiz, Xavier 11
Cole 12

Jonathan 09
Jon 10
Heath 12
Stewert, Zane 10

Burkhart, Brandon 12
Kerrn, Kenny 12
Lange, Shawn 10
Hohl, Alex 10

Event 7 Boys 400 Meter Dash

Andrew McFarland, Columbia City
Hayden, Lawrence North

Sectional:
Regional:

* 48.34 2016
1 47.64 1989
49.49 STAN

Year

2)
4)
6)
8)

2)
4)
6)
8)

4)

42.95
Webb, JIT 12
Moon, Adam 11
Harris, Josh 11
Brink, Devin 09
43.52
Soeun, Ivan @9
Peals, Curtis 10
Kaunda, Kaze 09
Weston, Brayden 09
44 .67
Wagner, Lavontae 11
Hayes, William 10
Rice, Jamyris 09

Funez, Wilson (Daniel) @9

44.95
Johnson, Rummel 12
Holley, Brandon 11
Gutierrez, Rene 11
Zamora, Cesar 11

45.76
Katzer, Michael 12
Hepler Fink, Dylan 10
Rosbrugh, Alec 11
Harney, Travis 11

46.16
Watkins, Christian 10
Hill, Doug 10
Redden, Dyson 12
Diamente, Drew 10

DNF
Williams, Michael 11
Pratt, Dakotah 12
Jones, Cariel 12
Zelaya, Oscar 09
DQ

Schwartz, Brad 11
Thompson, Brandon 12
Zuercher, Ben 12

Finals

HHEHFHAHAFAFHFAHRFEHFHFHRERFHH

Zuercher, B
Moon, Harol
Griffin, Ga
Maxwell, Ja
DeCloedt, M
Dugle, Jame
Jordan, Rya
Lemon, Ridl
Street, D'A
Pearson, Ky
Smith, Arro
Burnett, Aa
Stalker, Sp
Soeun, Ivan
Lane, Tyler
Maurer, Saw
Suarez, Irv
Kaunda, Kaz

Northridge
Concord
NorthWood

Elk Christian

Jimtown
Northridge
Columbia Cty
Warsaw
Warsaw

Elk Central
NorthWood
Jimtown

Elk Central
Elk Memorial
Columbia Cty
Concord
Goshen

Elk Memorial

1:03.
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Event 8 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Anthony Argentino, Wawasee

Carl Buchanon, SB Clay

Fin

als

Sectional: * 38.20 2003
Regional: ! 37.64 2007
38.95 STAN
Name Year School
1 # 815 Sanchez, Jo 12 Goshen
2 # 783 Kitson, Con 11 Fairfield
3 # 831 Kerrn, Kenn 12 Jimtown
4 # 688 Rice, Jamyr 09 Concord
5 # 927 Miller, Ken 11 Warsaw
6 # 859 Kauffman, A 12 Northridge
7 # 711 Harris, Jos 11 Elk Central
8 # 876 Weaver, Nat 12 Northridge
9 # 805 Hernandez, 11 Goshen
10 # 829 Hohl, Alex 10 Jimtown
11 # 669 Brown, Darr 09 Concord
12 # 741 Maxwell, Ch 09 Elk Christian
13 # 903 Stump, Jaco 12 NorthWood
14 # 732 Casaletto, 12 Elk Christian
15 # 756 Cepero, Jua 09 Elk Memorial
16 # 664 Wigent, Jac 10 Columbia Cty
17 # 636 Gacthall, T 12 Columbia Cty
18 # 890 Lingle, Luk 10 NorthWood
19 # 723 Rocha, Rica 10 Elk Central
20 # 941 Williamson, 09 Warsaw
21 # 758 Cornelius, 11 Elk Memorial

Event 9 Boys 800 Meter Run

P NWPRAUTOOOO®

P NWMAUITO OO

Sectional: * 1:53.50 1976 Chris Kolb, Elkhart Central
Regional: ! 1:52.89 1988 Vanderwort, Kokomo
1:55.88 STAN

Name Year School Finals
1 # 944 Griner, Luk 10 Wawasee 1:58.15
2 # 791 Willard, Br 12 Fairfield 1:58.45
3 # 721 Perez, Luis 11 Elk Central 1:59.56
4 # 787 Miller, Syl 12 Fairfield 2:00.79
5 # 811 Oyer, Zach 12 Goshen 2:02.14
6 # 913 Fleming, Ju 11 Warsaw 2:02.76
7 # 661 Taylor, Bry 09 Columbia Cty 2:04.20
8 # 646 Matteson, J 12 Columbia Cty 2:05.13
9 # 667 Arvidson, D 11 Concord 2:05.52
10 # 878 Zmuda, Isaa ©9 Northridge 2:06.14
11 # 690 Schraw, Nik 11 Concord 2:06.30
12 # 760 Ekema, Josh 10 Elk Memorial 2:07.29
13 # 931 Ramirez, Fr 11 Warsaw 2:08.18
14 # 800 Grewe, Brya 09 Goshen 2:09.49
15 # 884 Darr, Caleb 12 NorthWood 2:09.60
16 # 726 Soto, Elias 10 Elk Central 2:10.23
17 # 739 Lollis, Tyl 11 Elk Christian 2:11.61
18 # 902 Steinmetz, 11 NorthWood 2:11.88
19 # 828 Hochstetler 11 Jimtown 2:13.01
20 # 867 Patel, Shre 10 Northridge 2:15.92
-- # 775 Terrell, Ne 09 Elk Memorial DNF
-- # 746 Miller, Tre 11 Elk Christian DNF

10 Boys 3200 Meter Run

Sectional:
Regional:

* 9:24.20 1977
1 9:12.24 1995

9:17.78 STAN

Maurie Kline, Goshen
Cooper, North Newton



Finals

Points

R NWRAUITOOOO®

Name Year School
1 # 786 Miller, Lan 12 Fairfield
2 # 916 Hernandez, 10 Warsaw
3 # 918 Howett, Luc 11 Warsaw
4 # 866 Moore, Hunt 12 Northridge
5 # 744 Meek, Joshu 11 Elk Christian
6 # 812 Perez-Diene 10 Goshen
7 # 768 Morales, Ha 10 Elk Memorial
8 # 707 Dibley, Nat 10 Elk Central
9 # 671 Escamilla, 12 Concord
10 # 947 Hare, Spenc 10 Wawasee
11 # 692 Shoemaker, 10 Concord
12 # 794 Barahona-Ro 11 Goshen
13 # 850 Clark, Aust 11 Northridge
14 # 752 Bouhassa, A 10 Elk Memorial
15 # 648 Mills, Nath ©9 Columbia Cty
16 # 662 Wakeman, La ©9 Columbia Cty
17 # 844 Waycaster, 12 Jimtown
18 # 712 Hasler, 0li 10 Elk Central
19 # 846 Wiggins, Jo ©9 Jimtown
20 # 888 Hunsberger, ©9 NorthWood
21 # 898 Price, Noah 12 NorthWood
-- # 743 McKee, Garr 12 Elk Christian
Event 11 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
Sectional: * 3:20.85 2013
Regional: ! 3:18.76 1990
3:20.88 STAN
School

Warsaw Community, Warsaw

W Jones, G Furnivall, N Kolbe, R Goon

Gary West, Gary West Side

H# Points

1 Warsaw Community

1) #920 Kilburn, Rane 12
3) #923 Lemon, Ridley 11
5) #921 Larsh, Keagan 09
7) #922 Larsh, Tristan 11

2 Northridge
1) #869
3) #863
5) #853
7) #878

3 Goshen
1) #811
3) #807
5) #8065
7) #804

4 Columbia
1) #653
3) #641
5) #640
7) #661

City

Oyer, Zach 12
Johnson, Rummel 12
Hernandez, Orlando 11
Hernandez, Marcos 11

Riffell, Logan 12
Lackey, Jacob 12
Dugle, James 12
Zmuda, Isaac 09

Redden, Dyson 12
Judd, Noah 11
Jordan, Ryan 12
Taylor, Bryce @9

5 Elkhart Christian Academy
1) #740 Magaldi, Lucas 11
3) #732 Casaletto, Lucas 12
5) #737 Huang, Dennis 11
7) #745 Menbere, Johannes 12

6 Elkhart Central

1) #728 Taylor, Christian 12

3) #721 Perez, Luis 11

5) #726 Soto, Elias 10

7) #717 Moon, Adam 11
NorthWood

1) #886 Gessinger, Landen 11

3:27.28
Street, D'Andre 12
Wade, Alijah 10
Brennan, Riley 12
Williamson, Eric 11
3:27.62
Kauffman, Christian 11
Zuercher, Ben 12
Weaver, Nathan 12
Kauffman, Andy 12
3:30.29
Sanchez, Josuel 12
Holley, Brandon 11
Grewe, Bryant 09
Suarez, Irving 12
3:31.00
Hearld, Tim 12
Hill, Doug 10
Gacthall, Trefor 12
Wigent, Jacob 10
3:32.23
Hartman, Evan 12
Maxwell, Jakob 11
Maxwell, Charlie 09
Miller, Trevor 11
3:32.83
Delks, Adam 11
Pearson, Kyran 10
Stalker, Spencer 10
Tolbert, Cameron 12
3:35.75
Shapland, Austin 12



3) #901 Smith, Arron 11 4) #887 Griffin, Garrett 12

5) #884 Darr, Caleb 12 6) #903 Stump, Jacob 12
7) #906 Yoder, Bronson 10 8) #905 Yoder, Brayton 11
8 Wawasee 3:36.04 2 1
1) #960 Yankosky, Eric 11 2) #944 Griner, Luke 10
3) #955 Peete, Keyan 10 4) #945 Griner, Sam 12
5) #951 Hoffert, Bennett 10 6) #946 Hammer, Michael 09
7) #957 Rosbrugh, Alec 11 8) #949 Hepler Fink, Dylan 10
9 Jimtown 3:38.22 1
1) #834 Lundy, Riley 10 2) #835 Lyle, Jared 10
3) #823 Burnett, Aaron 12 4) #825 DeCloedt, Matt 12
5) #828 Hochstetler, Nathan 11 6) #822 Burkhart, Brandon 12
7) #827 Grimm, Seth 10 8) #839 Pratt, Dakotah 12
10 Concord 3:39.71 1
1) #675 Herrera, Luis 11 2) #670 Eash, Alexander @9
3) #689 Riley, Shakim 11 4) #681 Maurer, Sawyer 09

5) #672 Funez, Wilson (Daniel) @9 6) #682 Moon, Harold 10
7) #673 Gomez, Bezner (Jonathan) 1 8) #697 Wright, Noah @9

11 Fairfield 3:42.11 2
1) #783 Kitson, Connor 11 2) #787 Miller, Sylvanus 12
3) #790 Wagler, Zach 12 4) #791 Willard, Brady 12
5) #784 Lantz, Zac 11 6)
12 Elkhart Memorial 3:47.69 1
1) #773 Soeun, Ivan 09 2) #768 Morales, Hazael 10
3) #775 Terrell, Neil 09 4) #756 Cepero, Juan 09
5) #762 Funnell, Damien @9 6) #770 Peals, Curtis 10
7) #755 Cart, Kyle 11 8) #760 Ekema, Joshua 10

Event 12 Boys Long Jump

Sectional: * 23-11.50 2004 Marcus Perez, Elkhart Central
Regional: ! 24-10.50 1994 Young, Kokomo
22-04.75 STAN
Name Year School Prelims

Preliminaries

1 # 709 Gilbert, Bernard 11 Elk Central 21-10.75q

2 # 906 Yoder, Bronson 10 NorthWood 21-03.25q

3 # 877 Wyngarden, Dain 11 Northridge 21-01.00q

4 # 920 Kilburn, Rane 12 Warsaw 20-11.75q

5 # 731 Webb, JT 12 Elk Central 20-08.50q

6 # 633 Atkins, Heath 12 Columbia Cty 20-06.75q

7 # 641 Judd, Noah 11 Columbia Cty 20-05.75q

8 # 790 Wagler, Zach 12 Fairfield 20-00.25q

9 # 677 Jackson, Damien 11 Concord 19-11.50q
10 # 749 Wilkins-Maxwell, 10 Elk Christian 19-09.75
11 # 900 Shapland, Austin 12 NorthWood 19-08.75
11 # 876 Weaver, Nathan 12 Northridge 19-08.75
13 # 763 Goodman, Andrew 11 E1k Memorial 19-08.25
14 # 747 Ndaiga, Joseph 10 Elk Christian 19-06.75
15 # 921 Larsh, Keagan 09 Warsaw 19-06.50
16 # 823 Burnett, Aaron 12 Jimtown 19-05.00
17 # 830 Jones, Cariel 12 Jimtown 19-04.75
18 # 813 Roeder, Andrew 11 Goshen 18-07.00
18 # 796 DeMoya, Lucas 11 Goshen 18-07.00
20 # 958 Rummel, Conner 12 Wawasee 18-03.50
21 # 779 Bender, Clayton 12 Fairfield 18-01.00
22 # 952 Katzer, Michael 12 Wawasee 18-00.50
23 # 773 Soeun, Ivan 09 Elk Memorial 17-11.50
24 # 685 Neveraski, Carter ©9 Concord 17-03.00

Event 12 Boys Long Jump

Sectional: * 23-11.50 2004 Marcus Perez, Elkhart Central
Regional: ! 24-10.50 1994 Young, Kokomo



22-04.75 STAN

Year

School

Finals

VWoONOTUVTA,WNER
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790

Webb, JT
Gilbert, Be
Yoder, Bron
Wyngarden,
Kilburn, Ra
Atkins, Hea
Judd, Noah
Jackson, Da
Wagler, Zac

13 Boys High Jump

Elk Central
Elk Central
NorthWood
Northridge
Warsaw
Columbia Cty
Columbia Cty
Concord
Fairfield

Sectional: *
Regional: !

6
1 7-00.7
6

O K

0.50 1983
5 1980
4.00 STAN

Year

School

Fin

Dave Glassburn, Concord
Shumpert, Peru

als

Event 14 Boys Discus Throw

HHEHFHFAHAFAFHFHFHRAFEFRHFHTEREHFHFHH

Scharpenber
Johnson, Ru
Pawlak, Sam
Grewe, Sam
Myers, Simo
Edwards, Ty
Wilkins-Max
Borkholder,
Collings, S
Yoder, Bron
Smith, Cale
Harness, Jo
Boothe-Summ
Stookey, Da
Beck, Caade
Smith, Rash
Hepler Fink
Taylor, Bry
Seegert, Dr
Peete, Keya

Columbia Cty
Goshen
Jimtown
Northridge
Goshen

Elk Central
Elk Christian
NorthWood
Elk Central
NorthWood
Concord
Warsaw
Concord
Warsaw
Jimtown

Elk Memorial
Wawasee
Columbia Cty
Northridge
Wawasee

PR WhMAUITO OO
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Paul Fearnow, Elkhart Memorial
Nicholas Banke, Mishawaka

Prelims

Sectional: * 178-04 2003
Regional: ! 192-00 2009
158-01 STAN
Name Year School
Preliminaries
1 # 818 Wang, Andy 12 Goshen
2 # 864 Lang, Bailey 12 Northridge
3 # 819 Worlds, Steven 11 Goshen
4 # 789 Vicary, Wyatt 12 Fairfield
5 # 937 Svinarich, John 11 Warsaw
6 # 845 Whitman, Dalton 12 Jimtown
7 # 771 Rodman, Ryan 11 Elk Memorial
8 # 638 Hesting, Liam 10 Columbia Cty
9 # 651 Osborn, David 12 Columbia Cty
10 # 895 Newcomer, Caleb 12 NorthWood
11 # 666 Arroyo, Christian 11 Concord
12 # 782 Jeffery, Jackson 12 Fairfield
13 # 778 Whitmer, Paul 11 Elk Memorial
14 # 714 Huxhold, Andrew 11 Elk Central
15 # 851 Conklin, Derek 12 Northridge



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

950
718
833
676
928
899
943
738
734
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Hlutke, Hunter
Myers, Tyler
Laws, Michael
Hochstetler, Bri
Miller, Nicholas
Rocha, Lorenzo
Geer, William
Kercher, Trent
Fultz, Cameron

Event 14 Boys Discus Throw

11 Wawasee 112-04.00
10 Elk Central 111-02.00
11 Jimtown 110-01.00

a 12 Concord 108-06.00
09 Warsaw 102-01.00
12 NorthWood 100-11.00
11 Wawasee 97-09.00
11 Elk Christian 97-05.00
10 Elk Christian 95-10.00

3 Paul Fearnow, Elkhart Memorial

9 Nicholas Banke, Mishawaka

N

School Finals

Northridge 155-03.00

Goshen 152-06.00

Goshen 138-00.00

Jimtown 136-00.00

Fairfield 135-05.00

Warsaw 130-09.00

Columbia Cty 129-03.00

Elk Memorial 125-05.00

Columbia Cty 121-11.00

David Koronkiewicz, Goshen
Brown, SB Clay

Year School Prelims
12 Concord 49-01.50q
11 Goshen 49-01.00q

a 12 Concord 47-09.50q
11 Warsaw 47-08.00q
11 Goshen 45-09.00q
12 NorthWood 45-03.50q
11 Warsaw 44-03.00q
12 Columbia Cty 44-02.00q
12 Fairfield 43-11.00q
12 Elk Central 43-10.00
12 Fairfield 43-04.50
12 NorthWood 43-02.00
12 Jimtown 42-04.00

k 10 Elk Central 40-09.00
11 Jimtown 40-09.00
12 Northridge 39-09.50
10 Columbia Cty 39-07.50
09 Elk Memorial 37-07.00
11 Northridge 37-01.50
10 Elk Christian 36-02.50
11 Elk Memorial 36-01.50
11 Elk Christian 36-01.50
11 Wawasee 34-06.00
11 Wawasee 33-05.50

Sectional: * 178-04 200
Regional: ! 192-00 200
158-01 STA
Name Year
Finals
1 # 864 Lang, Baile 12
2 # 818 Wang, Andy 12
3 # 819 Worlds, Ste 11
4 # 845 Whitman, Da 12
5 # 789 Vicary, Wya 12
6 # 937 Svinarich, 11
7 # 638 Hesting, Li 10
8 # 771 Rodman, Rya 11
9 # 651 Osborn, Dav 12
Event 15 Boys Shot Put
Sectional: * 61-06 2004
Regional: ! 61-03 2003
53-11.25 STAN
Name
Preliminaries
1 # 695 Wilson, Chance
2 # 817 Tauteris, Brock
3 # 676 Hochstetler, Bri
4 # 934 Smoker, Dalton
5 # 803 Heim, Thomas
6 # 895 Newcomer, Caleb
7 # 937 Svinarich, John
8 # 651 Osborn, David
9 # 789 Vicary, Wyatt
10 # 716 Jones, Devin
11 # 792 Yoder, Alex
12 # 893 Miller, Andrew
13 # 845 Whitman, Dalton
14 # 701 Britman, Kendric
14 # 833 Laws, Michael
16 # 851 Conklin, Derek
17 # 638 Hesting, Liam
18 # 761 Freel, Corey
19 # 870 Rupright, James
20 # 734 Fultz, Cameron
21 # 771 Rodman, Ryan
21 # 738 Kercher, Trent
23 # 943 Geer, William
24 # 950 Hlutke, Hunter
Event 15 Boys Shot Put
Sectional: * 61-06 2004

Region

al: ! 61-03 2003

David Koronkiewicz, Goshen
Brown, SB Clay



53-11.25 STAN

Year School

Finals
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Sectional:

Tauteris, B
Smoker, Dal
Wilson, Cha
Hochstetler
Heim, Thoma
Svinarich,

Newcomer, C
Osborn, Dav
Vicary, Wya

16 Boys Pole Vault

* 15-11 2009
Regional: ! 15-09 2012
14-06.00 STAN

Goshen
Warsaw
Concord
Concord
Goshen
Warsaw
NorthWood
Columbia Cty
Fairfield

Peter Roach, Elkhart Memorial

Kyle Johnston, Penn

P NWPAUITO OO

Name Year School Finals

1 # 796 DeMoya, Luc 11 Goshen 14-04.00

2 # 713 Holtz, Mich 12 Elk Central 12-06.00

3 # 900 Shapland, A 12 NorthWood J12-06.00

4 # 751 BonDurant, 11 Elk Memorial J12-06.00

5 # 790 Wagler, Zac 12 Fairfield J12-06.00

6 # 784 Lantz, Zac 11 Fairfield 12-00.00

7 # 956 Robinson, B 11 Wawasee J12-00.00

8 # 909 Bazzoni, Ni 09 Warsaw 11-06.00

9 # 642 Kennedy, Ma 12 Columbia Cty 11-00.00

9 # 960 Yankosky, E 11 Wawasee 11-00.00

9 # 724 Sears, Noah 10 Elk Central 11-00.00

12 # 875 Vanorman, H 12 Northridge 10-06.00
12 # 926 Metzger, Hu 10 Warsaw 10-06.00
-- # 798 Galloway, N 11 Goshen NH
-- # 696 Wise, Brand ©9 Concord NH
-- # 680 Lopez, Aaro 11 Concord NH
-- # 868 Puckett, Co 09 Northridge NH
-- # 759 Dicks, Tyle 11 Elk Memorial NH
-- # 881 Bellman, Ko @9 NorthWood NH
-- # 841 Runyan, Dyl 10 Jimtown NH
-- # 840 Reverman, A 10 Jimtown NH

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Warsaw Community 101 2) Goshen

3) Elkhart Central 78 3) Northridge

5) Concord 51 6) Fairfield

7) NorthWood 43.50 8) Columbia City

9) Jimtown 29 10) Elkhart Memorial

11) Elkhart Christian Academy  19.50 12) Wawasee



